KITT1TAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

Fax (509) 962-7682

June 10, 2008

Cruse & Associates
PO Box 959
Ellensburg, WA 98926

RE:  Venture Farms Land Co. Segregation, File Number SEG-07-28

Map Number: 18-20-20030-0002
Dear Mr. Cruse,
Kittitas County Community Development Services has reviewed the proposed administrative segregation and
hereby grants final approval to the referenced segregation application. Pursuant to Kittitas County
Subdivision Code Chapter 16, please note the following items must be completed to complete the
process.

1. Please refer to the attached Kittitas County Public Works Memo for additional information.

2. Final packet has been submitted to the Kittitas County Assessor’s Office on June 10, 2008 to
finalize the administrative segregation.

3. No future division of the subject parcels and parcels created based on claims of intervening
ownership shall be permitted.

Sincerely,

- S
(2 (R S~__
Trudie Pettit

Staff Planner

cc: Kittitas County Assessors Office

Attachments:  Final Segregation Application
Segregation survey
Kittitas County Public Works Comments

DARRYL PIERCY, DIRECTOR
ALLISON KIM BALL, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
COMMUNITY PLANN ING * BUILDING INSPECTION PLAN REVIEW ADMINISTRATION © PERMIT SERVICES ° CODE ENFORCEMENT * FIRE INVESTIGATION
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V| CRUSE & ASSOCIATES
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PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 20,
TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, W.M.

NOTES:

1. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED USING A TOPCON GTS SERIES TOTAL STATION. THE CONTROLLING
MONUMENTS AND PROPERTY CORNERS SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED, STAKED AND CHECKED
FROM A CLOSED FIELD TRAVERSE IN EXCESS OF 1:10,000 UNEAR CLOSURE AFTER AZIMUTH
*ADJUSTMENT.

2. THIS SURVEY MAY NOT SHOW ALL EASEMENTS OR IMPROVEMENTS WHICH MAY PERTAIN TO
THIS PROPERTY.

3. ACCORDING TO KITTITAS RECLAMATION DISTRICT (KRD) RECORDS, PARCEL D1 HAS 10 IRRIGABLE
ACRES; PARCEL D2 HAS 20 IRRIGABLE ACRES; PARCEL D3 HAS 20 IRRIGABLE ACRES; PARCEL D4
HAS 20 IRRIGABLE ACRES; PARCEL D5 HAS 20 IRRIGABLE ACRES; PARCEL D6 HAS 20 IRRIGABLE
ACRES. KRD WATER MAY ONLY BE APPLIED TO IRRIGABLE ACREAGE.

4. FULL PAYMENT OF ANNUAL KRD ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED REGARDLESS OF THE USE OR
NON—-USE OF WATER BY THE OWNER.

5. THE LANDOWNERS MUST PROVIDE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF ONE WATER MASTER FOR EACH
TURNOUT, WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ORDERING WATER FOR THE ENTIRE PROPERTY. THE
MASTER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING WATER USE RECORDS FOR EACH LOT. KRD WLL
ONLY BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING RECORDS ON THE TOTAL WATER ORDERED AT THE KRD
TURNOUT.

6. KRD OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE ROADS ARE FOR DISTRICT USE ONLY. RESIDENTIAL AND
RECREATIONAL USE IS PROHIBITED.

7. KRD IS ONLY RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERY OF WATER TO THE HIGHEST FEASIBLE POINT IN
EACH 160 ACRE UNIT OR DESIGNATED TURNOUT. THE KRD IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR WATER
DELIVERY LOSS (SEEPAGE. EVAPORATION, ETC.) BELOW THE DESIGNATED TURNOUT.

8. AN IRRIGATION EASEMENT 10 FEET IN WMIDTH IS RESERVED ALONG ALL LOT LINES. THE 10
FOOT EASEMENT SHALL ABUT THE EXTERIOR PROPERTY BOUNDARY AND SHALL BE DIVIDED 5
FEET ON EACH SIDE OF INTERIOR LOT LINES.

9. KITTITAS COUNTY WILL NOT ACCEPT PRIVATE ROADS FOR MAINTENANCE AS PUBUC STREETS
OR ROADS UNTIL SUCH STREETS OR ROADS ARE BROUGHT INTO CONFORMANCE WITH CURRENT
COUNTY ROAD STANDARDS. THIS REQUIREMENT WILL INCLUDE THE HARD SURFACE PAVING OF
ANY STREET OR ROAD SURFACED ORIGINALLY WITH GRAVEL

10. FOR SECTION SUBDIVISION, CORNER DOCUMENTATION AND VISITATION DATES, BASIS OF
BEARINGS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, SEE BOOOK 32 OF SURVEYS, PAGES 239-244.

SHEET 3 OF 3

LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

ORIGINAL PARCEL - AFN 200703070004

PARCEL D1

PARCEL D1 OF THAT CERTAIN SURVEY AS RECORDED MAY 7, 2008 Iy BOOF 35 OF SURVEYS
AT PAGES _34 -7(c , UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 20050507@_22_ RE(ORDS OF KITTITAS

COUNTY, WASHINGTON; BEING A PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP
18 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST., W.M., IN THE COUNTY OF KITTITAS, STATE OF VASHINGTON.

PARCEL D2

PARCEL D2 OF THAT CERTAIN SURVEY AS RECORDED MAY 7, 2008 IN BOOL 35 OF SURVEYS
AT PAGES _31-3C_, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 20080507 Q“‘Zh . RECORDS OF KITTITAS
COUNTY, WASHINGTON; BEING A PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST AND SOUTHWST QUARTERS OF
SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, WM., IN THE COUNTY 0F KITTITAS, STATE OF
WASHINGTON.

PARCEL D3
PARCEL D3 T CERTAIN SURVEY AS RECORDED MAY 7, 2008 IN BOOf 35 OF SURVEYS
AT PAGES UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 20080507_0_@..1.. RECORDS OF KITNITAS

COUNTY, VIASHINGTON BEING A PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST AND SOUTHWIST QUARTERS OF
SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, WM., IN THE COUNTY 0F KITMITAS, STATE OF
WASHINGTON.

PARCEL D4

PARCEL D4 gr n§ T CERTAIN SURVEY AS RECORDED MAY 7, 2008 IN BOOE 35 OF SURVEYS

AT PAGES 3Y- UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 20080507_0002 , REGORDS OF KITTITAS
COUNTY, WASHINGTON; BEING A PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP
18 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, W.M., IN THE COUNTY OF KITTITAS, STATE OF VASHINGTON.

PARCEL D5

PARCEL DS OF !EAT CERTAIN SURVEY AS RECORDED MAY 7, 2008 IN BOOE 35 OF SURVEYS

AT PAGES UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO, 20080507_890 3  REMRDS OF KITTITAS
COUNTY, WASHINGTON; BEING A PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP
18 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, W.M., IN THE COUNTY OF KITTITAS, STATE OF VASHINGTON.

PARCEL D6

PARCEL D6 OF TgAT CERTAIN SURVEY AS RECORDED MAY 7, 2008 IN BOOb 35 OF SURVEYS
AT PAGES _3Y¥-36__ UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO, 200805074002 , REMRDS OF KITTITAS
COUNTY, WASHINGTON; BEING A PORTION OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP
18 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, W.M., IN THE COUNTY OF KITTITAS, STATE OF VASHINGTON.

EASEMENT R

EASEMENT R AS DELINEATED ON AT CERTAIN SURVEY AS RECORDED MAY 7, 2008 IN BOOK

35 OF SURVEYS AT PAGES & _, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 20080'07_4&2_. RECORDS
OF KITNITAS- COUNTY, WASHINGTON. BEING ACROSS A PORTION OF THE NORMHWEST QUARTER

OF SECTION: 20, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, WM., IN THE COUNY OF KITTITAS, STATE
OF WASHINGTON; AFFECTING PARCEL D2 OF SAID SURVEY.

AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

Filed for record this 7TH day of MAY,
2008, ot _JO ! /£ A \., in Booy’35 of Surveys at
page(s)

3¢ at the req

CHRISTOPHER C. CRUSE
Professional Land Surveyor

This map correctly represents g survey made by me or
under my direction in conformance with the requirements
of the Survey Recording Act at the request of

RE FARMS JAND CO. LLC in MARCH of 2007.

s || CRUSE & ASSOCIATES

”’.‘\’ G, PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

= 217 East Fourth Stret  P.0. Box 959

5:{; ﬂ o0l B, ‘.;; Ellensburg, WA 98923 (509) 962-8242
SN | VENTURE FARMS LAND CO.




KITTITAS COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

IdTTITAS COUNTY

MEMORANDUM

TO: Trudie Pettit, Community Development Services
FROM: Christina Wollman, Planner | (\/L')
DATE: June 4, 2008

SUBJECT:  Venture Farms Land Company SEG-07-28. 18-20-20030-0002.

Our department has reviewed the Request for Parcel Segregation Application and finds that it
meets current Kittitas County Road Standards.

Our department recommends Final Approval with the following conditions:

a. An approved Access Permit shall be required from the Kittitas County Department of
Public Works prior to creating any new driveway access or performing any work
within the County Road Right of Way.

b. Maintenance of driveway approaches shall be the responsibility of the owner whose
property they serve. The County will not maintain accesses.

c. Any further subdivision or lots to be served by proposed access may result in further
access requirements. See Kittitas County Road Standards.

d. All roads located within this development and/or providing access to this
development shall be constructed to current county road standards. Any other
maintenance agreements, forest service road easements, state easements or cities
may require higher road standards. The higher of the road standards shall apply.

e. Evidence of existing access and/or evidence of access to be created should be
confirmed prior to sale of property.

f. Access is not guaranteed to any existing or created parcel on this application.

Page 1 of 1

411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1 TEL (509) 962-7523
Ellensburg, WA 98926 FAX (509) 962-7663
G:\Eng\Development\BLA and SEG\BLAs and Exempt Segs 8-23-05 to 3-15-07\Venture Farms Land Company SEG
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KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

Fax (509) 962-7682

L —— =
KITTITAS COUNTY

May 1, 2008

Cruse & Associates
PO Box 959
Ellensburg, WA 98926

RE: Venture Farms Land Company Segregation, SEG-07-28
Dear Mr. Cruse,

Community Development Services is in receipt of the above referenced application. The application has been
deemed complete and preliminary approval is hereby granted. Pursuant to Kittitas County Subdivision Code
Chapter 16, please note the following items must be completed prior to final approval of the administrative
segregation and must be submitted to our offices for review:

1. A survey displaying the new acreage and lot dimensions of each parcel must be submitted to our
office prior to final approval.

2. Full year's taxes need to be paid for all tax parcel numbers per requirement of the Kittitas County
Treasurer’s Office.

3. In order to provide irrigation water to newly created lots, Segregations must meet Kittitas County
Subdivision Code Chapter 16.18 Irrigation requirements. A certificate/letter of approval must be
received from the irrigation entity representative stating that the proposed parcel creation meets the
irrigation entity requirements (KCC 16.18.030). It is the applicant’s responsibility to contact the
related irrigation district to fulfill any irrigation district requirements. The subject properties are shown
to be located within the Kittitas Reclamation District.

4. Please refer to the attached Kittitas County Public Works Memo for information regarding additional
requirements.

5. No future division of the subject parcel and parcels created based on claims of intervening ownership
shall be permitted.

Sincerely,

T N =

Trudie Pettit
Staff Planner

Attachments: SEG Application
Preliminary SEG Drawings
Kittitas County Public Works Comments

DARRYL PIERCY, DIRECTOR
ALLISON KIMBALL, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
COMMUNITY PLANNING ® BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW ® ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENFORCEMENT ® FIRE INVESTIGATION



EKITTITAS COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

KITTITAS COUNTY

MEMORANDUM

TO: Community Development Services
FROM: Randy Carbary, Planner 1l /k(/
DATE: March 26, 2007

SUBJECT: Venture Farms Land Company SEG 07-28 18-20-20030-0002

The Public Works Department has reviewed the Request for Parcel Segregation Application and
in order to ensure that it meets current Kittitas County Road Standards the applicant needs to
provide the following:

1. Prior to final approval the proposed access with appropriate easement(s) shall be shown
and shall conform to applicable Kittitas County Road Standards.

The applicant needs to be aware of the following:

a. An approved access permit shall be required from the Kittitas County Department of
Public Works prior to creating any new driveway access or performing any work within
the county road right of way.

b. Maintenance of driveway approaches shall be the responsibility of the owner whose
property they serve. The County will not maintain accesses.

c. Any further subdivision or lots to be served by proposed access may result in further
access requirements. See Kittitas County Road Standards.

d. All roads located within this development and/or providing access to this development
shall be constructed to current county road standards. Any other maintenance
agreements, forest service road easements, state easements or cities may require
higher road standards. The higher of the road standards shall apply.

e. Evidence of existing access and/or evidence of access to be created should be
confirmed prior to sale of property.

f. It appears that access to some of the lots created through this Parcel Segregation
involve Kittitas Reclamation District (KRD) crossings. The applicant should contact
the KRD regarding any additional requirements they may have.

g. Access is not guaranteed to any existing or created parcel on this application.

In addition to the above-mentioned conditions, all applicable Kittitas County Road Standards
apply to this proposal. Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information.
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From: "Mike Elkins" <mike.elkins@co kittitas.wa.us>
To: “Cruse and Associates” <Cruseandassoc@kvalley.com> ! R
Sent: Thursday, November 08, 2007 11:30 AM _ ROV G & 2007

Subject: Venture Farms

{
1
i
£
£
§
H
A
‘

Hi Chris, i

1 8 3 ;
Venture Farms SEG-07-28 is the file that we discussed on May 9, 2007 in the CDS Conference Room because CDS had
indicated that the Intervening Ownership needed to be applied in the first step of the process. As proposed, the application
creates a lot with intervening ownership in step One, then applies the intervening ownership in step Two to create a new lot.
Step three then adjusted that lot line back across the canal, again creating a lot with an intervening ownership.

When we originally met to discuss the file, I had outlined CDS’s concerns. I believe that we had agreed that you would revise
the application and re-submit. Since that time I have not reviewed the file further.

Please let me know how Cruse & Associates would like to proceed with this file.

Mike Elkins

Staff Planner

Kittitas County

Community Development Services
(509)933-8274
mike.elkins@co.kittitas.wa.us

Mk - Revised 07-28 App. Revwo
and wm@ VIVERVET, (N sl @%&mmg'

@Ar($ QNR—

Asz-822

11/8/2007
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140.0 feet outside of said Sect 17.
£11 curves are measured oun ...e arc.
The combined area of the four above described tracts is 8.0l acres more or less,
(Said grantors, for themselves and for their heirs, administrators and assigrs, hereby
acknowledge full satisfaction for all severance damages and claims thereto to all thelr
lands adjacent to the lands herein conveyed by reason of or ocessioned by the logation,
construction, maintenance and operation of 1rr1gat10n canal by the grantee, its sucees-
Sors or assigns, over and upon the premlses herein conveyed.)

Together with all and singular the tenements, the heredltaments and appurtenances
thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remain-
der and remeinders, rents, lssues and profits thereof,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises, together with the appurte-
nances, unto the said party of the sscond part, and to its heirs and assigns forever,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said partiss of the first part have hereunto set their hands
and seals the day and year first above written,

P. E., Wilson

Signed, Sealed and Pelivered in the ) (SEAL )

Presence of

) Orpha Wilson " (SEAL)

STATE OF WASHINGTON, )
County of Kittitas ) 5 ]

I, A. c. Kresse, a notary public in and for the State of Washington, &o hereby certi-
fy that on this 30th day of January, 1932, personally appeared before me P, E. Wi;son
and Orphe Wilson, his wife, to me known to be the individuals described in and who exe-
cuted the within instrument and acknowledged that they signed and sealed the same as
their free and voluntary act énd deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Given under my hand and official seal the day and year in this certificate first
above written.
(Notary Seal) A. C. Kresse

Notary Public in and for the state of Wash-
ington, residing at Ellensburg.

Com, Exp. Mar. 4, 1932,

Filed for record March 3, 1932 at 11:52 A.M. Request of F. &, Kern
Mollie R. Dixon, Auditor
Alice E. Herbisnn, Deputy.

HERBERT SNOWDEN, ET AL RECORDING NO. 108179
T0 ’ ' WARRANTY DEED .
KITTITAS RECLAMATION DISTRICT

THE GRANTORS, Herbert Snowden and James M. Snaowden, who own as their separate proper-
ty the land hereinafter described, for and in consideration of ONE (and other valuable
consideration) DOLLARS in hand paid, convey and warrant to KITTITAS RECLAMATION DIST -
RICT, an irrigation district organized and existing under and by virtue of the Laws of
the State of Washington, the following described Real Estate:

A tract of land within the Southwest Quarter of _he Northwest Quarter (SWiNWL) of
Section Twenty (20), Township Eighteen (18) North, Range Twenty (20) East, Willamette
Meridian, having an initial width of 26 feet, being 16 feet on the northerly or right
hand side (loocking down stream) and 10 feet on the Southerly or left hand side (looking
down stream) of a line described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the RBast boundary of the said SWEINW: of Section 20, which

point is North 83°33' East,1340.0 feet Trom the Wiest Quarter corner of said Section 20,

thence South 87°35¢t West, 41.9 feet (said tangent at East boundary also extends 10.0

& .7///37

M\kb Elkins

KRD Reeds
Fo — U@A"‘W"l/
e Land
Co. Seg

MAY

Kittitae County
ohe
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feet outside of the said SWiNWL of Section 20); thence South 0°21 ! East, 118.6 feet to
| & point on the South boundary of the said SWiNW: of Section 20, which point is North 24°
56' East, 2991.2 feet from the Southwest corner of said Section 20, (said tangent at
South boundary also extends 2450.0. feet outside of the said SWANWL: of Section 20)

The area of the above described tract is 0.09 acre, more or less,

Baid grantors, for themselves and for their heirs, administrators and assigns, hereby
acknowledge full satisfaction for all severance demages and claims thereto to all their
lands adjacent to the land herein conveyed, by reason of or occasioned by the location,
construction, ﬁaintenance and operation of irrigation canal by the grantee, its succes-
sors or assigns, over and upon the premises herein conveyed.

Sitvated in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington.

Dated this @th day of October, 1931.

WITNESSES: Herbert Snowden
James M. Snowden

STATE OF WASHINGTON, )

County of Xittitas ) °s

I, the undersigned, a Notary Publie, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 6%h day of Oeto-
ber; 1951, personally appeared before me, HERBERT SNOWDEN end JAMES M. SNOWDEN, to me
known to be the individuals described in, and who exécuted the within instrument, and
acknowledged thet they signed the same as their free and voluntary aect and deed, for the
uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal, this &th day of October, 4. D. 1931\

(Notary Seai) A, G. Kresse

Com. Exp. Mar. 4,'1952. Notary Public in and for the State aof
; Washington, residing at Ellensburg.

Filed for record March 3, 1932 at 11:53 A.M. Request of F, A. Kern
’ :M6llie R, Dixon, Auditor
By Alice E. Herbison, Deputy
, F. 4, KERN, ET UX RECORDING NO., 108180
TO QUIT CLAIM DEED B
KITTITAS RECLAMATION DISTRICT.

THIS INDENTURE, Made this 18th day of February, 1932, between F. A. KERN and MARY
V. KERWN, his wife, and who was his wife at the time of obtaining %title to the herein-
after described real estate the parties of the first part, and KITTITAS RECLAMATION DIS-
TRICT, an irrigation district organized end existing under and by virtue of the laws
of -the State of Wéshingtqn the party of the second part:

WITNESSETH, That the said parties of the first part, for and in cénsideration of the
sum of One and other valuable consideration Dollars to ﬁhem in hend paid by the said
party of the seeond part, the receipt ﬁhereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these pre-
mises remisé, release and forever quit claim unto the said party of the seecohd part,
and to its heirs and assigns, all the real property situate in the -County of Kittitas
and state of Washingtdn, bounded and particularly described as follows, tozwit:

A tract of land within Lot Three ﬂz)‘of Section Four (4} Township Seventeen (17)
North, Range Twenty (ZO)IEast, Willamette Meridian, having an initial width of 3§ feet,

being 15 feet on the right hand side (looking dowmstream), and 20 feet on the left hand

side (looking downstream), of a line described as follows:
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HERBERT SNOWDEN, ET UX, ET AL RECORDING NO 1523 Ve
70 ; 79, 4.

KITTITAS RECLAMATION DISTRICT -
WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR_ HERBERT SNOWDEN and fAY SNOWDEN, his wife, and JAMES M. SNOWDEN, a
bachelor for and in consideration of One ($1.00) and other valuable consideration DOLLARS
in handApaid, convey and warrant to KITTITAS RECLAMATION DISTRICT, an irrigation district
organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws 6f the state of Washington the
following described Real Estate: ‘

A tract of land within the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (yWinwi) of
Section Twenty (20), Townshlp Elghteen (18) North, Range Twenty (20) East, Willamette
Meridian, having a width of EHO feé@ or so much thereof as may be within the premises,
being 70 feet on the easﬁErIV/or left hand side (looking downstream) and 170 feet on the
westerly or right hand side (looking downstream) of a line described as follows:

Beglnnlng at a point on the east boundary of the said NWg NW& of Sectidn 20, which
point is South 71° 54' West, 1387.0 feet from the north quarter corner of said section
20; thence South 150 02! West, 150.0 feet (said tangent also extends outside of said NwE

A NW% of section 20,” North 15¢02' East, 187.5 feet; thence to the left on a 286.5 feet
radius curve, 171.5 feet; thence North 190‘16' West, 59.0 feet; and thence to the right
on a 238.8 feet radlus curve, 137.3 feet); thence continuing within the saild NWWNWE of

‘ section 20 to the left on a 382.0 feet radius curve, 274.1 feet; thence South 260 05!

'East, 48.2 feet to a point on the East boundary of the said NWgNWi of section 20, which
poiﬁt is South 550 U2' East, 1598.1 feet from the northwest corner of said section 20,
said tangent also extends 28.0 feet outside of the said NWENWE of section 20 and said
line continues thence to the left on a &18.6 feet radius curve, 434.5 feet. The lengths
of all curves are measured on tﬁe arc.

Said tract contalns 4 35 acres, more Or less.

Said grantors, for themselves and for their heirs, administrators and assigns, hereby
acknowledge full satisfaction for all severance damages and claims thereto to all their
lands adgacent to the lands herein conveyed by reason of or occasioned by the 1ocatlon,
construction, maintenance and operatlon of irrigation canal by grantee, its successors
or assigns, over and upon the premises herein conveyed.
Situated in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington.
Dated this 7th day of July, 1930.
WITNESSES: ’ o Herbert Snowden
B ﬁay Snowden
. James M. Snowden

STATE OF WASHINGTON?
County ofAKittiraésss

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 7th day of Jﬁly,

1930, personally appeared before me, Herbert Snowden and Fay Snowden, his wifé, and James

M. Snowden, a bachelor to me known to be the individuals described in, and who executed

the within instrument, and acknowledged that they signed the same as their free and vol-
untary act and deed, for the use and purpose herein mentioned.
Given under my hand and official.seal, this 7th day of July, A.D. 1930.

(Notary Seal) ) ) H. B. Carroll

Com. Exp. BFeb. 18, 1934 Notary Public in and for the State

of Washington,residing at Ellensburg

Filed for record July 12th, 1930 at 11:46 A.M. Request of F.A. Kern
Rv Marearet BRurns., Deputv Beaumont Apple, County Auditor
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STATE OF WASHINGTON,)
County of Kittitas ) =s

I, 4. C. ERESSE, a notary public in end for the State of Washington, do hereby cerfti-
£y that on this 8th day of October, 1931, personally appéared before me JOHN G. CLERF
and HENRY N. CLERF to me known to be the individuels described in aﬁd who executed the
within instrument and acknowledged that They signed and sealed the same as their free
and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal the day and year in this certificate first
above written. '
(Notary Seal) L&, C. Kresse

Com. Exp. Mar. 4, 1932, Notary Publie in and for the state. of
Washington, residing at Ellensburg.

Filed for record March 3, 1932, at 11:50 A.M. . Reguest of F. A, Kern
Mollie R. Dixon, Auditor

By Alice E. Herbison, Deputy

HARRY A. MANNERS, ET UX REdORDING NO. 108177
‘ TO ' WARRANTY pEED:."
KITTITAS RECLAMANTION DISTRICT

THR GRANTORS, HARRY A. MANNERS and Martha MANNERS, his wife, for and in consideration
of ONE (and other valuable cosndieration” ) POLLARS in hand paid, convey and warrant to
KITTITAS RECLAMATION DISTRICT an irrigation distriet organized and existing under and by
virtue of the Laws of the State of Washington, the following described Real Estate:

A tract of land within the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (NWZSW:) of
Section Twenty (20), Township Eighteen (18) North, Range Twenty (20) East; Willsmette
Meridian, hav1ng a width of 25 feet, being 15 feet on the Westerly or right hand side
(looking domstream) and 10 feet on the Easterly or:left hand side (looklng downstream)

of a line described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Nor th boundavy of the said NW4SW: of Section 20, Whlch
point is North 24°56' East, 2991.2 feet from the Southwest corner of said Sectiom 20;
thence South 0°21' East, 1311.0 feet to & point on the South boundary of the saild
NWiSW: of Section 20 (said tangent at North Boundary extends 118.6 feet outside of sald
NWiSW: of Section 20); said point on South boundary is South 46°19* East, 1853,5 feet
from the West quarter cormer of said Section 20 (said tangent at South boundary also
extends 1139.0 feet outside of the said NWiSW: of Section 20).

The area of the above described tract is 0.75 acres, more or less.

Said grantors, for themselves and for their heirs, administrators and assigns, here-
by acknowleage full satisfaction for all severance damages and claims theresto to all ]
their lends adjacent to the land herein conveyed, by reasen of or oceasioned by the lo-
cation, construction, maintenance and operation of irrigation canal by the grantee,
its successors or assigns, over and upon the land herein conveyed.

Situated in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington.

Dated this 8th day of October, 1931.

WITNESSES: " R Harry A. Manners
Martha Mamers

STATRE OF WASHINGTON, )

County of Kittitas g 58

I; the undersigned, a Notary Public, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of Octo-
ber; 1951, personally appeared before me HARRY 4. MANNERS and MARTHA MANNERS, his wife,
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Mike Elkins

From: Cruse and Associates [Cruseandassoc@kvalley.com]
Sent: Friday, May 04, 2007 11:27 AM

To: Mike Elkins

Subject: Venture Farms Land Co.

Mike,
I was just checking on to see where this app is in process or if | missed any correspondence. Please contact me
at the number below with an update or if you have any questions or concerns.
Thanks,
Chris Cruse, P.L.S.
Cruse & Associates
217 East 4th. Ave.
Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509)962-8242
cruseandassoc@kvalley.com

5/7/2007



KI1 [TAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

Fax (509) 962-7682

April 20, 2007

Kittitas Reclamation District
Attn: Keli Bender

P.O.Box 276

Ellensburg, WA 98926
Keli,

I wanted to bring these SEGs and BLAs to your attention since they’re being proposed on property which is
adjacent to the other Cruse SEGs I've included. These proposed SEGs and BLAs are still under review.

If you have any comments or want to discuss these files, feel free to contact me directly at 933-8274.
Sincerely,

e ///é/_,j

Mike Elkins
Staff Planner

DARRYL PIERCY, DIRECTOR
ALLISON KIMBALL, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
COMMUNITY PLANNING * BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW ® ADMINISTRATION ¢ PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENFORCEMENT * FIRE INVESTIGATION
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